
2022 Lipscomb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-32   Conf: 10-14   Home: 13-14   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Shewmaker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Hunt (7), Rich (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-138), Rich (35-42),
Hunt (23-26), Yakubowski (15-19), Barefoot (14-15), Peters (13-15), Veneziale (10-11), Waterman (7-9), Cox (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Vetula, Amy .372 51-51 164 40 61 8 2 0 15 73 .445 22 1 20 0 .447 1 1 9-17 84 107 15 .927
7 Leebrick, Presley .321 52-52 165 27 53 14 1 1 26 72 .436 15 0 17 1 .378 0 9 4-5 77 1 0 1.000
27 Crawford, Kyndall .271 47-41 118 17 32 3 0 1 10 38 .322 13 2 24 1 .351 1 2 1-1 267 9 4 .986
2 Cunconan, Maci .260 52-52 154 23 40 6 9 8 36 88 .571 11 2 35 0 .310 4 0 4-6 70 5 0 1.000
17 Shewmaker, Elise .243 52-51 140 22 34 6 1 2 16 48 .343 22 3 28 0 .355 1 6 3-4 139 74 8 .964
22 Brown, Jessie .243 42-24 74 17 18 0 1 0 7 20 .270 1 2 8 1 .273 0 1 6-8 39 2 2 .953
16 Rich, Kamrie .213 44-44 122 11 26 3 0 6 28 47 .385 16 1 12 0 .307 1 1 0-1 131 18 0 1.000
9 Giarrizzo, Joie .174 40-36 86 10 15 3 1 0 11 20 .233 7 3 44 1 .260 0 0 3-3 54 1 2 .965
44 Womack, Tori .290 23-6 31 3 9 2 0 1 5 14 .452 2 0 17 0 .324 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
10 Cox, Avery .250 6-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Belding, Katelyn .204 35-35 98 5 20 1 0 0 7 21 .214 11 6 21 0 .316 2 0 0-0 26 40 13 .835
28 Woodside, Kaitlyn .200 27-12 45 5 9 0 0 0 8 9 .200 8 0 17 1 .321 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Paulson, Kelly .157 36-19 51 7 8 0 0 0 2 8 .157 5 0 19 0 .232 0 2 2-4 38 42 2 .976
12 Hunt, Kaitlynn .119 34-30 42 7 5 2 0 0 3 7 .167 7 5 20 0 .315 0 5 3-3 104 20 5 .961
24 Montoya, Ashley .105 20-1 19 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .158 0 0 8 0 .105 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Kline, Meghan .045 29-14 44 3 2 0 0 1 4 5 .114 3 0 19 0 .106 0 2 0-0 14 28 1 .977
Totals .247 52-52 1357 199 335 50 15 20 181 475 .350 143 25 311 5 .327 11 32 35-52 1062 399 57 .962
Opponents .300 52-52 1458 293 438 80 10 43 267 667 .457 164 28 201 6 .378 18 30 59-69 1070 351 44 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Waterman, Mariyn 3.50 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 26 13 13 12 7 1 0 3 .260 1 8 0 0 2
0 Peters, Kate 3.79 11-8 30 15 6 1-0 1 105.1 115 70 57 43 41 17 0 14 .274 7 4 0 5 12
15 Yakubowski, Emily 5.49 2-9 24 12 2 1-0 0 81.2 102 71 64 42 73 15 2 7 .304 6 6 0 4 4
11 Barefoot, Laine 5.67 4-8 27 16 4 0-0 0 84.0 123 87 68 31 41 28 5 16 .336 6 2 0 4 7
20 Veneziale, Makayla 5.89 2-6 19 9 3 1-0 1 57.0 72 52 48 36 39 19 3 3 .305 11 8 0 5 5
Totals 4.92 20-32 112 52 15 3 2 354.0 438 293 249 164 201 80 10 43 .300 31 28 0 18 30
Opponents 3.20 32-20 100 52 17 8 6 357.0 335 199 163 143 311 50 15 20 .247 41 25 0 11 32



2022 Lipscomb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Rich, Kamrie 149 131 18 0 1.000 0 35 7 .833 3 0
7 Leebrick, Presley 78 77 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cunconan, Maci 75 70 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Veneziale, Makayla 16 4 12 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
6 Waterman, Mariyn 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Yakubowski, Emily 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
44 Womack, Tori 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cox, Avery 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Crawford, Kyndall 280 267 9 4 .986 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kline, Meghan 43 14 28 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Paulson, Kelly 82 38 42 2 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Giarrizzo, Joie 57 54 1 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shewmaker, Elise 221 139 74 8 .964 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hunt, Kaitlynn 129 104 20 5 .961 2 23 3 .885 7 0
22 Brown, Jessie 43 39 2 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Barefoot, Laine 15 1 13 1 .933 0 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Vetula, Amy 206 84 107 15 .927 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Belding, Katelyn 79 26 40 13 .835 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Peters, Kate 22 4 14 4 .818 0 13 2 .867 0 0
24 Montoya, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Woodside, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1518 1062 399 57 .962 30 59 10 .855 10 0
Opponents 1465 1070 351 44 .970 36 36 17 .679 6 0


